

MAT 123 of 2019

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 25

Dated. 29.09.23

Today is fixed for evidence. Both parties file hazira. Petitioner files Examination -in -chief. It appears from the order dated 07-07-2023 that a petition u/s 26 of H.M. Act was filed by the Ld. Advocate for the respondent. The same be kept in C/R.

Fix 21-11-2023 for hearing the petition u/s 26 of H.M.Act. W/O if any in the meantime.

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C-3, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas.