

MAT 123 of 2019
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No 28
Dated. 06-03-2024

Today is fixed for hearing the petition u/s 26 of H.M.Act. Petitioner files hazira along with W/O in respect of the petition u/s 26 of H.M.Act filed by the respondent. Respondent files hazira. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for time. The same is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07-05-2024 for hearing the petition u/s 26 of H.M.Act.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.